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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch'fﬁ'quadfuplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished Dby Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



0. X, 59th Inf,,

Chapin, Park S, - Pvte last Cl. 2265639
- 4th Dive \

Killed in action Oct, 4, 1918, Meuse Argonne offensive, Suried
in American Cemetary near Mill North of Septarges Woods, Grave #40,

.. About 7:30 A. M. on Octe 4, 1918, in the Argonne, I saw pvt,
Chapin killed by the explosion of a shell as we were going over
the tops. The shell killed Chapin instantly and wounded Corps
Harry Peterson. Corp. Petorson is dead now,"

Informent: Grouski, Alex - Sgb. 561405
Home ; Oglesby, I1l, Box. 186
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M
Chepin Park S (MA) , July 9 1932

Mrs Virginia Chapin
Pe E1l,Washington

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1632, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, (1N

t " ‘_ ‘.'— \
Ver.v. ti‘lﬂy‘}rours ,r
" CHAS. W. DIETZ, ;Lf'
Captain Q. M. Corps
2 Encls. Assistant. f_

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YRAR 19337 j;Lfkj, 4

Write anawer hare)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A'M

Chapin, Park Ue MA AM Decexber 16, 1831, gh

Nrse Virginia Chapin,
Pe E1l, Washington

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the svent you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advariced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
gshould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
guested you advige this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO -Q_-_}i 295 A-M

Chapin, Park S. N=A AD-l

November 2, 193l

lirs., Virginia Chapin,
Pe F11, TJashington

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
geveral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that ycu
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en- 7‘
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you stats you dé—
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your makingpthe
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as pogslble.

— Fi

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage \/f

in 1932°% }74

4 T d. o

o pleage state your age and condition Age: R s ¢%4A6¢n4dﬁ>é;;;:;

of health: Hoalthyd, o .. frcus..
3. Do you speak English? ,4%22/5//

-

4. What other language do you speak? T e e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very//
A. O HUGHES? ¥/ 7= 1e

Encl: Captain, Q. M., Corpe,
Env, Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_EQS_AM
Chapin, Park S. PFC. (M-§) AM

June 16, 1931.

Mrs. Virginie Chapin,
Pe E1l, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

Veri/xﬁu yéurs,f
’\Kff ﬂfﬁ;

/D H(JCHES
Captaln Qi/ M. Coi?g,

Assistant. /fffo“fﬂw

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 195290' 114{ Q1
Write answer here

For The Quartermaster General,

=

'S

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO GM 293 A—C

February 25, 1931

Mrs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe E11,
Washington.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show thal you ars the adopted mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1., Do vou desire %to make this pilgrimage? ;2?0h
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931° RRAp e . )
il ,(/t-/mrpvtﬁ—c— -7‘/7/‘—
3. Please give your age and state your Age“*ry /23/
health. | Condition of Health (/)
4. Do you speak English? {%f{&e//
5. What other language do you speak?

.

G’f’jww// %

For The Quartermaster Gans

Wi/wq a f/é%’/h/z

H
/.i?' ,%ﬁﬂ 'wﬂp /CQ
R O AT <
) Aeryowl
% L < 7

2

Enclosures:
Envalope
Act
Amendmant

— & P L
;ﬁ Qo €. 0 T
o2 ~ ’ 4
“ <&,
* < %

& pre
\if?'}:? { I '{\Q
ol ) _1 -

o

! -ure,é%g
F A

Captain, Q.‘ﬁz Corpa
Asgigtant.



QM 203 A-M
Chapin, Park 8. 1232 1p February 25, 1931

iirs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe E11,
Washington,

Deer Madem:

_ Receipt is ecknowledged of your communication of January 20,
1931, relative fo the netural wother of your adopted son, the late
Private firet class Park 5, Chapin.

Under the provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended
May 15, 1930, you ere eligible o make & pilgrimege to the cometeriss
of Zurope o vieit the grave of your adopted som, the late Private
first class Pari S. Chapin. In arder that your desires may be of rec-
ord and errengements made accordingly, it is requested that the ques-
tiomnaire enclosed, herewith, bhe completed and returned to this office.

4 self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is en-
closad for your convenience.

Yery truly yours,

¢
\‘.

, R, B, SHANNOW, ‘ \
Encls. Geptain, Q. M. Corps, \
iet - Amendment - Assistant. |
Qn.
Env.
b+



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rEFir To QM 293 A-C
Chapin, Park S. 1232 1P February 25, 1931

YMrs. Virginia Chapin,
Ps Ell,
¥ashingtan.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congressa
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the gagopted mother  of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do vou degire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?®

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope - Asgistant .

Act
Amendment












WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
January 15, 1931

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 20 =M

Chepin, Park S. 1232 LP

Mrs. Virginia Chapin,

Pe El1l, Washington. CQ 5 . ’X\\M \!;:ny

e
¢ i
Dear Madam: e E(}# 3 r\w

: : O e
In order that the records of this office m com=- L ¥
a e A

¥4
V&3
X 7
3 S

plete and correct, it is requested that you advise w}?gther ;

g ’ ‘-'i.:
he late Private Park S. Chapin i i ved; by histnbural "W
not the late Private o pin is survi “;%h:hs nﬁ?ra‘ L

mother, and if so, her neme and address. s

st

For your convenience in replying, thdre is enclosed,

herewith, a self-addressed enveiope which requires no postage.

\

For The Quartermester General. “ B ’b
. E

Very truly yours, ’\) (b!é}

: . S

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent,

Enclosure:
Envelope.,



, WAR DEPARTMENT

CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

Chapin, Park S. 1252%

Mrs. Virginis Chapin,
Pe E11, Tashington.

Dear Madam:

October 7 1929.

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimageb, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested thal you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (NN
2. Do you desire to maké'the'pilgfimage

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No) &~
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) &~

/<<S§ITIZ§;b>

AT A =\
4, Please give your age and stat®of héalth,, ¥ »

R
—‘../ < '{ff y 6,-'{\/ ’ e
o @ N R
el a5 & /-,/f' £

5. What language do you BpeakT_i g € / ﬂwf
\ \ o 7 & "JI

s s A
=AM A
(W™ Y

Age¢7 Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor )L~

English — (Yes)#  (No)
Other language 727
(Specify language spoken)

\ PN il ,;r . ’_.\ #
For The Quartermastefstnqyalj/<<*f’

l'.iﬂl

Very truly yours,

Encl,
Act
Envelope

§ ‘
- 9 T : e
N » g\w_,?__,k_;\_‘/j Z‘ ';k‘: | A&

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,

Aggistant,



QM 293 A=N ' September 22, 1930
Chapin, Park §. 1232 LP

1 [
Mrs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe E11, Washington.

Dear lMadam:

Further reference is made 40 eorrespondence directed to
you from this office relative to the pilgrimage suthorized by Congress
in the Act approved March 2, 1929.

i _ Under date of Baptiby 19030, section 4 (a) of the Act men=

tioned was smended to read in part as follows: "or any woman who
gtood in logo parentis to & deceased member of the military or
naval forces for & period of not less than five years at any time
prior to the soldler, ssilor, or marine besoming eighteen years of
age". ‘ .

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under thie
provision of the law, and desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, it is requested that the enclosed forms be com=
pleted by st least two persons not related to you and returned to
this office, in order that your eligibility, under the Act, may be
determined. Under peragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), sufficient informa=
tion should be included to permit an intelligible deoision as to

For The Quartermaster General.
- Voﬁ truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Enclosures: Aseistont,
M . .
mo ”m'
Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /7
WASHINGTON [ 4
Y
7 A7
f L J7 4
| h I {47 .
N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C . / / | /{“fig"
/
Chapin, Park S, Sephte 4, 1828

1232.

lirs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe 511, Washington

Dear ladam:

The rsccrds of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning%E:a name and address of ths mother and widow of the deceased

* service ma bove named. These addrsssgs are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answsrs to the following questions
in the space provideﬁ on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the encloscd envelops which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who ;7/5”
. . P - 7 g
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ' -

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, /224412//} A o /5Q£§-
mother thru adoption, or any other woman //WW 1 M
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- [ ng,é'{,w
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- )Z;iz; C;hff {4;}1:;4
closed Act, give her name, address, ard ﬁ i /égjﬁsl 4
relationship in the space opposite. & : 0 / ; ﬁa:

3. If survived by a widow Ox/mepﬁﬁfrggfs.sne :>2k7
A ]

__ desire to make the p;lgrlmggéﬁ' s

l‘ o Vi

’?’Z,/b\ @

¢+4J

\Ff:

élﬁ?ﬁf*’ For The QuarTefmaster ufﬁpr

T » §

I

{

{/ JOHN T. HARRIS,
"Major, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N RepLy rerer to QM 293 A-C
. June 2g, 1929.

Chapin, Park S

Mrs. Virginia Chapin, N_‘.}_,,. VT
Pe Ell, Vach, - gl

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, sntitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
theae cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late pyg,1/e Park S. Chepin, Co.K. 59th Inf., whose remains are mow interred
in the Meuse-/rgomme /mericen Cometery, Bomegne-scus-Momtfaucon, Heuse,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the plligrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
‘married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N. REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Chapin Park 8 (MA)

July 9 1952

Mrs Virginia Chapin
Fe Ell,;Washington

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1630, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faet that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR KOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothsrs
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservationa for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have anawered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DEGISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
5 Encls., Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




0097

WAR DEPARTMENT
OEFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M

Chapin, Fark 5. MA  AM Decenber 1&, 1931,

Krs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe Ell, Washington

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply tc form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeterics of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to ¢are for the
mothere and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their roturn thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assurad everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
ané: 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
th‘%_) pilgrimage and appear to have benafited therefrom.

) 0

" gz Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
sh&yld you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
malke a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
qubptedsyou advise this office in order that arrangements may
bgmade cfor you,

O

[ {ral

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

gh



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

: M 293 A-M L ,
IN REPLY REFER To @ November 2, 1931
Chapin, Park S. Nei AD«H

Nrs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe ¥l1, Washington

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

- In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
e severa¥monthit in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
L;; mothers_and wifdows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
¢ 3 have made youff decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complet&=the f8rm below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions Xisted, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed eb¥elope) which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make tBe journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

pilgrimaégg itiis requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do yotidesire to make a pilgrimage

in 19329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e e Yo QM:293—AM June 16, 19831.
Chapin, Park &, PFC. (M-R) AM

¥rs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe Ell, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for condueting piigrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank gpace
followirig the guestion.
e As. soon as you have answered the question, pleage sign your
name aniﬁretugg this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires.no pestage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

e P’ 2 _

28 Tﬁgh letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 andjﬁre n6t making the journey in 1931.

e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, @. M, Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193279
\ Write answer here

Sign here
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QM 263 N
Chapin, Park S. 1232 LP February 25, 1931

TN xup syt

Mrs. Virginie Chepin,
Pe El11,
Washington.,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commmication of JTanuary 20,
1931, relative %0 the natural mother of your adopited son, the late
Private fira_t class Park 3. Chapin,

Under the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1929, as amended
May 15, 1930, you =rae eligible to makes a pilgrimage to the "eamateries
of Burope to viait the grave of your adopted son, the late Private
first class Park S. Chepin. In arder that your desires may be of ree-
ord and arramgements made accordingly, it is requested that the ques-
tiomaire enclosed, herewith, be completed and returmed o this office.

A solf-addresced envelope which raquires no postage is en-
¢losed for your convenience. _

Yory truly yours,

| R. B, SHARON,
Encls. Ceptain, §. M. Corps,
Aot - & Assistent.
s E. I
;%'J -
el ‘ Y
P &



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Chapin, Park S. 1232 IP February 25, 1931

¥res. Virginia Chepin,
Ps El11,
Washington.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the 2dopted mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?®

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health, Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

:-\h
——
S
S B
: 1? For The Quartermaster General,
3 ‘ D
i MRS S
3 P A\“ i Very truly yours,
y <, e o 7
L& q
5 2 A. D. HUGHES,
2 ﬁSQIOBUF 8: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



—

Jenuary 15, 1951
QH 293 A-H
Chepin, Park S, 1232 LP

Mrs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe Ell, Washington.
Dear Hadamg
In order that the recorde of this office may be com-
plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or
not the late Priwvate Park 8. Chapin is survived by his natural
mother, and if so, her nome and address.
For your convenience in replying, there is snnlosod.
herewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermacter General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. BARRIS,
Major, Q. ¥, Corps,

hssistant.
Enclosure:
alope,
RE
SE ly “‘W@‘i’; i1
I
Un Pl‘.?a



QM 208 A=M September 22, 1930
Chapin, Park §. 1282 LP

Mrs. Virginia Chapin,
Pe Ell, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Further reference is made to correspondence directed to
you from this office relative to the pilgrimage authorized by Congress
umaw-pmmnz, 1929. ;

. Under date of Naptiby 1930, section 4 (a) of the Act men~
tioned was smended to read in part as follows: "or any woman who
stood in loeo parentis to a deceased member of the military or
navel foreces for a period of not less than five years st any time

~ prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine beooming eighteen years of

age”.

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under thi
provision of the law, and desire to make a pilgrimage to the
teries of Burope, it is requested that the enclosed forms be com~
pleted by at least two persons not related to you and retwrned %o
this office, in order that your eligibility, under the Act, mey be
determined, Under paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), sufficient informe~
tion should be included to permit an intelligible deocision as teo

eligibility.
' For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

. A+ D. HUGHES,

| Captedn, Q. M. Corps,
Bnolosuress Assistant,
m.;;mt
m. »
KL
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C October o, 1929,

Chapin, Park 8. 1232 -LP

¥rg. Virginia Chapin,
Pe E1l, Vashington.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in sueh cems—
teries, all neceéssary expenncs of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the reeults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 W (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vieit
to the grave of the deceamed member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ~ (No)

Age Health
4, Pleasse give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor{"

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(8pecify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



~d

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rerer to QM 293 A-C

m’l&pin.. Pal'k S' Se -
1232, %, T

Mrae Virginia Chapin,
Pe Ell, Waeshington

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated  Jume 29,1928y ing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant.
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| WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEh. .«
WABHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"'C

June gag, 1929.
Chapin, Park Se

Mrs, Virginic Chapin,
Pe Ell, Vash,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldisrs, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europes to make a pilgrimage to
these cemetsries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Prtel/e Pork S, Chapln, Col, 59th Infe, Whose Temins sre mow Interred
in the lause~Argonne ‘mericon Comotery, Bommgme-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Frongts

; Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who igs entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if eso, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation toc her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re;
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
. no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



a
Chapin, Park S, «, 2,263, 639 v

(Surname.) v ‘Christian name in full.) (Army serial numuoer. -

Pyt 1st- 010 Co X 59th Inf. }

(Rank and org%
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 7/,/2/\5

(Ye orno.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you 7
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

7,3 a( 1 Cé'ﬂ/ﬂ‘/’/"

(Name of person to rccene-rz'r;m ns.) cpress oflice.) 74 (Telegraph office.)
f‘» WaAA v/) ¢ fyﬂ_m
(Number and street.) ((‘1ty or tnwn.) (State.)
(Sign here) M/IZZA% 4

(Number and street or rural route.) [ (City, town, or post office.) (Smte )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

1



/,?5'/. ‘



In reply refer to:
QM - 293 ¢=-R

July 26, 1925,

Mrss Virginia Chapin,
Pe Bll,
Washingtons

Doz mt‘marte:m&ster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of

Private 1/o Park 8. Ohapin, Cempany K, 59th
Infantry, is Grave 6, Bow 45, Blook C, Meuse~irgonne Amorisan
Uemetery, Romegna-soussiontfonefa, (Mewse), Frenses

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

t3 be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be

. marked by headstone c¢f white marble, of ‘suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of scldier’'s death ard State
from which he came. The headstone will be placed at all graves in
connection with'the improvement work now in rrogress, as seoh as
rossivie and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more thah willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decegsed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Govérnment in a manner befitting the last resting
place of oupr heroes. ' -

Vgry truly yours,

’ 1“ Hn Jn Conner' A
ih Assistant.

23/494 /vv
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pake  11th June, 1919. _._-

RERORT OF DISTITRATIF A'D: REBURLL

remaing ofy

Neme: CHAPIN, Park Se rmber 2263639

pank. Unkn organization Tnkn

pisintermént and Reburial made by (roud: ' it

piginterred (Date) wrom {sive corplete Togeion)

6 14th May, 1919. ___Jmer. B/A Cemetery Grave #57. .. . J

IE‘.ULIES SUR MEUSE

- o iy m— S m—— L o o A et e s e A -4

35 NE E 3125 N 282.6

Reburied (Date) | Ias " (Give c'a.z_plet?iocation')
14th Way, 1919. Grave #118 Sece 44 plot 3
By s ABGONNE _AMER, CRMETFRY o O v e |

et e = Aot 4 sl o T —

ROMAGNE.. MEUSE . Y ey

e

--—-—--—w-—-.-.-n—-——--—-ri—- arime o
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e e -t i

__Burisl good; buried in uniforms; body badly g.gg_gn,,rgq_ge@- bl M LR,
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" e i g S e A A et 5 B TR g
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: o
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&N 7 y
SR PRSI S - - T < ——r __.__‘.\...'i.,‘.;..._,_,_._w.,._ _,,,.if, '(-ﬁ"“ ¢ 55 '.'i-r
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liote:
17 wodn disimeeiaent, effects ave fownd on bolies, they will be pn o3kl send
to the ffects Depot direct as is reghdred by CoDs 170, G.E. 2, 19384, olcol bedg

e R A
carefully cxewined Tty clues of idemtity in doubtful eoses » hetetib whe e Wil

be mede ouf venurted to ghief, Gwaves Rezistration Sexvice.
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supervised bry. Lbs Armitage e e et - B -Bdowt~ Q. M. G- S A
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' |

rﬁ
s ' . y
~ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. Locatrox INpEx CARD: Pile # 42936
(@) Name CHApin, HEa, D —- Ser. No. ‘-'2655_59 ________ v
- TYP, 1D
@) Remle . _1?.3134--17[&»----- Organization ,-_.g_(_)_f,-.l_{._'_-_.ﬁ.f‘a_:tf;}--.].:.l}f.: ............
(oI Sl i
(¢) Dateof death . 10=4=18__~ ________ (d) Cause of death ___________ K/A_ _______________
II. RedrsTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.)
(@) Grave No. ... 118 .. Row =====.. 41T AR Sec. ..4d= . .. v £ 0 R
U’”" Yinm gimia
(3) Emerg. Address _Mrs. densie Chapin (Mother) Pe Ell, VWash L M S B R
G A — cxr. ()2
”{Wf” Y ey
TV, A6 O DISPOSITION CARD dogm A/ Date of receipt Gl AR T -
(e¢) Name ’fz,; gj ---JJM/L (/c/ AR (5) Relatlonshlp a4 _/_/______!: _____________
(c) Address .../ EFE ////4/ a4, ,/ ____________________________________________ =N -
A " A4 ; v Tvin
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _-_.»./L_./__-_Q,_-_________________________“___4___-__-__________________i ___________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery m U. S. a-t',d /t,/_ _____________________________________________________ 3
(f) hlppmo,m§truct10ns upon arrwal of body in U. S. _ [P / ML‘)_-_-)._/./“_*’ s
g Tk 75 /Wu. S
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S > I A RS e HOREE A i N
7 g A :
Examiner’s Initials 45 ' IDhe e e PR ff.’.--;{/_f’_/__, 192’}3!
V. A. G. 0. CorrEsPONDENCE shows commmunication from % .
___________________________________ t:‘f:}, (0 SOOI Y 0 (0 R R o R TR T
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ above, ofrequesting that. - __ ___
Baminers Iitialssesss Smese S 5o Datercmm - i et , 1920.
" VI. G. R, S, FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follo S
ﬁ%f Yaande. P L/ OV / R ___r.f?_'_:z_’i’_‘f ___________________________ -

_____________________________________________________

VW) ALl @4’4,[2-—-----4’.‘_&’ f/(/‘é d%. "‘ ."’4"1-:'..-;"

(z) Cancellation memos referred to? ==k Eisle SRl S e . :
X sl . ‘ Yy
Examiner’s Initiglg ... ______s {f Zl-- Date‘_____--___-_-________--.%___ /2., 1920,
A z 3 4 ‘.'l : ‘
- PRANCE TR 5D, el St No g E A N LA
COUNTRY PrA CEMETERY N‘O. = 1
G. R. 8. 1';‘orm No. 115 2 Et:",,r\ 1 Make Form NO. 114__’_"1;,' t’j,/ !
Amended April 6,1920 i) s Wy i / |
i 3 V\" s
3 4"/
FAPlo S oai e =/ b\“ i F SR

QN
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VII. G. R. S. Form

Typed by

VIIL. Fixan Action: .
MAY'S 132y

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

/i /
LY. 9 (e
/‘\ 4 letter on _...__. w4 Z-;’.-E&J 1920

(s //

/

cableForn™ s ‘ e 1020

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.

-+

_________________________________________________________________




G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION Lomagne 1252

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Now 21 2581

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURiAl:. 6F BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
T Name____ghapm,__fgrk‘?g ____________________ NN A NES g e St e e e - S
dusNok o onagoeRey -~ - .- " - L0, SNORREP . =< o O e Wb s iz 2 SRR
SRR L ey i L
4. Org. oo FKeBOth Inf oo DO R A 5 L AR S T
SRR S o Linsay I GUBT DIt - = Nt SRR
o SO R T R i e SR e G L (bl DB o] TR et i

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No._ J18 SecM: N5 arayerNos s & L i BoCrat. i
GociBlat. i F e SemRHow e P ERERilto:d = T b - .Row _______________
s E T R S R L e B
18. CemeteryMgnge__éIE_q_L@_:‘f ________________ = 19. Commune or tOWﬂRm&E@_&ng.gua-_a.on‘trﬂucor
20, ‘Tept. or County __ Womae - | . 21, CounttyPpapeel = * "7

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 = Sec.44

23. Disinterred (Date) . Nov 11 1921 gy _ _E'J Remouaxd ~ ~ °°
24. Inscription on grave marker:
N S n A BREETEE ¢ A Serial No. _ 2 3 ey,
o SR e Al organiabiond S0 SR RENE THE - L5
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? -95 .~ " 0On body? ___ E_‘ _________

__Signature Junior Technical Assistant

B o ster

PREPARATION :

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or:other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

@ ”
I one
27. Condition of body' Badly decomposcd, featurcs umregofnizable
20. - Nat Uretof buriail s e e

29. Any dlscrepancy noted upon examlnatlon of body, as’ compa.r“ed w1th G R.S. records
quoted above?.

L TR T TR RS O e
ov. 11 1981 .. B g Remoue
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Da.te_____‘_ ----.‘.-___:‘B].f__b_-_n-g”g ------------- f}“-
: ' 'E J Renouard. .
e e R T o e e uste i i

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) é(f ~ L\ et e



SHIPMENT. = (Show actual marking of box.) ' Box No*‘ *,-,____c 515!)

: &
.,__'./ .
oy 2
o %
§ = P .
et %E‘ "_M =]
: —.,t "‘,r . ‘» "’a X! |

5 .
4 : e T e R

/
!rQ“*T’y\

32. Designation of body:
Name ... TG QR DR e SR S SUSMRREP N 5. SR Serial No.2g636309. ...
Rank_____ Pyt.lgt.el...... Organization  GCg .K,,ﬁgth T W e e S
- |
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permagent Cemeterjfense Axpgihmer O ty . #1232 Romagne=-song-Montfancon
] B J Renonard :
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) =0V A Byssnu WL gejier Seene o
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. In8pect0r_______,__u,_i{ﬂ(/
H S Barpole
D0 T HomarlcaE s ' S e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _Now 11 1921 =~~~ = ©C .. -~
To::poimi: of ‘Concentration’ —fe MErEuA R OMOENEE . . e
P o (Name) L
Gonvoyer: "M HQER R . TR Signature Shipping Officer _ ¢ﬁ_£_5_ﬁ_\1-_@__§9}5 ________
{:3,)\ 0 C AL c
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration Datos —hfam i e iy
By G.R. S Representatlve _____________________________________________________________________________________________
3950 5hipped fromt Rasllhead®or o int#of 'Conecenination E S Da o S SEi s e
To Permanent Cemetery i TR X e ] e e 1T L Dl
(Name)
QONyVojer S eat. Sl . B S et it Signatune sShippingsOifacor _ i Sk i L el
40. Received: Da.te _____________________________________________________________ AR M e TS ¥l
G. R S. Repaesentatwe e L T R s T A Wl Mg S TS Y RO T et BORE TR
41. Reinterred_. - Mauae Argenne Cemetery 12;]’321.; )Hov., lBth,--ch?,l,—-w-n—---m--
r ate
42. Grave No. BB s 2" oA T AR et Saction=ett L i Wl
45 sy R mwine s 0T 70 SR fRas HOW S " ol B BN APEETIAR of T SIS
5
G.R.S. Representativ
JEL




G, R. S. Form. No. 16=A | Y W g e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate .

,,,,,, D
arsine o CRAPIK, Parks. i e -
1. REMAINS QF WEL L8 e eanen il S e csl:di{l; \:-,%ﬁmim.
RANK ... Ywbe 1/€ - ORGANIZATION ; :
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give Comple&q_lqcigi,orgéc 44, plot S.
5~'11 !1921 e e oy Sl S e R T e e e e e B e S S =

B GO e St e S S 171

L]

Reburied (date);: 2 - In(give complete location) :

By : Group.... Reburial 8 .. . . Dl SeS eSSt e Nature.of raburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

: ~ e < decomposed, festar
E Ay snd wmiforme. badly
et prgden-Box-and. buxdaR SO0 0 e X TR

g8 not » ecognizable

(54

(a) Identification tags: Buried withbody?. .. ... ... Ongrave marker?

¢6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

e N RN s e e T

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

impossible to dete mines. M
(@) Height (actual measurement). — “o. . - o~ /
10

éo
(6) Weigh, (estimated) -

do

(¢) Hair—Color ...
do

Quantity

ChanaClariSties oo Ssttees 57 oo
(d) Hair on face—Color ... ... .7 ..

0370117 e St LR e

Ay = R e e d°

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

OP DURSIMEPArS b onence L0 AR . . gt

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

7. Disinterment

supervised by ... o T JRW S A8 AL

E .J cBenmrd -

8. Reburial [(,{4_/&( Coi”

Supervisad by e e
AU, Dufault, -




[NSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corvesponding nunibered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the [hody |was dlSllltOl red
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bhox, ete.
L

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. -

H. (a) State whether identiﬁcation tags were found buricd with body and fon grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes " or ‘“ No”

(b) State whether or not body fappears to have [been a hospital ‘case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition ol the hody will allow. Ifems (e) and (/) under the body desecription are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also wvery important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accountedlor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
oun either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . oo All feeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . ... Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label
: gold, poreelain, or gold and poreelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK. ... ... Blockinsolidthe crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :

i SILVER FiLLING GOLD FILLING
FILEINGS .o Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label zold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :
&

—CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, RECANED,
shode. in thus :

. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ”

DENTURES (PLATES) ...

= Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title ol the person
approving same.

8. Show name.of p@;}:ﬂﬁe}ﬁmr\hm“ the reburial and the name and title of the personapproving

same: %t,, k“ {\‘Q{}(




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTion Inpex Carp: ‘ File # 42936
(@) Name _____. GRapin, Park, 8. .. Ser. No. 2263689 ___ _______

(S Ranks s s P Y‘b;i“'l'fe““ Organization _.Gos Ko BO%h Infe .

(¢) Date of death JQwdwd B ---------mm- (d) Cause of death ______ X /A ___________________________ P
I1. ReaisTraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 338 Rowasmsnm Plot; 1. — . " Séc. e - - 0 TYP S

() Emerg. Addres%’%ﬁlﬁé&?ﬁ._gmm-gmm;x1--ra-ml,--uasm ......................

III. IT.il_e_z.s- of So}fiiZf ?yi}ig jro?n cf)n?g}buyd}deafes /// _____________________________________________ CKR(/}QO

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

Vs FQlkowing advice forwarded to Europe by

l cablofonee - 58 SBRABIR T o f R 8 S0 T Thine 8 , 192
‘ lejter of transmittal on _________/ [ =t /[ [ 1L 202
7 A~ ; 7 )

VI‘? Form 115 forwarded to G, R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ___________ Lty Y 3 _____ 1 92_1 ____________________ (02

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. : lationship and name. Desires. ction takew
7774;;802'/‘/ L4 %ﬁu:_(ﬁ/J 322// Dy (bt M/-?/éov/fi

= ; T ol //‘
COUNTRY CPMBTIRRY NOF oo T8 T e . SHEBDNO: ..o i iy
G. R.A %guggrlsgo 115-A s
PLARCE 1282 BSecs 44 24

/,2/.5. 2T PR



G. R. S. Form No. 120 1252 “eC.44=24 ho
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) s
WAR DEPARTMENT i Wi
OFFICZ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY AN
; CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Ove & WPt &7 N3 £ WASHINGTON MAY 111921
A48 arrived dn MeSs
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: MrseoViriginia.Chapin, PeEll, Vash,
Susiecr: Remains of Evia 1/cls Herk fenChaping Gews Ho. 2263639, Co. Ko 59th Inf.
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named “--so-}dﬁ*e.‘r"
nole ey oot ae s e n e s e ST 7 S
vl Bpperl) PG, 1 9708 G RLALTR 0 fy A3/ 2/ .‘j @
BN Aokl P L 7 La ) //J’J AL Le i y o1/ ‘;.' 7 CN

If these are not the correct instructions, plea.se correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. 3

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of the body to any address in' the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. zgngg " [PW
-y OOZOTLE )
/,.

Vs
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return o Sthls"pa.per and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETIHER or of: ! thesgs relatwes are STILL

LIVING.d/:Z/-Z/ PROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 5‘/42 TO EUROPE-BO ‘\7-,;2 REM ~f N [/7/.8/

Was soldier married ? __-/M______: ___________
"Vlﬂ v

i I
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN, STATE.

Soldier’s Widow ... = MITRY, iscyee o ) .

b ) T e e e fosil
(Name oldest first.)

Father 4 T el o

Mother. Exf;‘ﬁm{_&f{ 4

1 SRR TR TRLS SNEEY| R T T P R ol e | UM e R R

Brothoxsil I R e e e e iea S| (i PO T PN AR R L
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Sisters. ¢ 2 ... (0 ke o, R SO R o (o K T—————
(Name old- —_— l
est first.) A T T T e T

Date % / ? ‘ / ? -_2/,/ Slgnature_v/éadlé_(]efm @%J;/]
Address @ fée ?m.{é-c.,-_ Relationship % Q.Z/:W

ImporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 47880 (OVER.)




. , T
?.«&2/% W@“&r%@, 192/

-—

I, the undersigned, am the .____ £ & &7 £ /77 and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one shuwmg the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. Pe-beraturned to the —S—wmd shipped to--...._.___. B . i L o Bt s AT
(Name.)
- 1
L0 L I R T i S, i (s N e R R e ST
3. Fo-be-returmed-bo-the-5-S. and buried T = National Cemetery

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Sign&ture_____()/’f?_é___C]L/_]/_I_/_‘lj_ﬁz;m_q.-f_g/_%__ _'_’(.'_/.é;‘_,}l..

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the. World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. : -

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
. out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper a.uthorlty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in B,uthonty to
decide. Under an Dpl]:llon rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits hér right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860



G. R. 8. Form No. 114 Statlon _____ -l TN e s A e ) 792

4-27-21

I.

EiIEPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body. .
1. Name . QHAPIN, Enrk 8. . 10. Name _

2 Nov-w DN .- - . 11. No. S S ST TR B e

B Ranic NN L . RO v o S R I A

4. Org___ Q0 K, 508 Infy I3 Orpdecsc ad-Sean . . B o0 o S S g o

SLRFDF S @ EDE MR e e

6. .D__&fA o T i P USNRDNE. s = S

7. GraveNo. __._ 338

8 Plot_____ .= Yoommnns

9. """ _______________________________

18. Cemetery neee”Argotifie American, /  /

19. Commune or town._.._._._......____*2 VEAUSSTE WREEVE W P

20. Department or county

21. Country - P . SR 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. +&c£=006 44

28 Shisinberred s~ % i e Byl 2o 8- WA o et T s

24. Inscription NGNS e T § 3 AR SNRRW - nos ~BeninENoRSE . s e
graveollxllarker AT St g s W Organization __._.........._.__ RO W RE e

25. Was identification disk found on grave marker?._____________________________ Onibod s €58 - & o

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
3—T727

W

Se0.44~Cable Ref, HOo. ©4.

(OVER)



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

oiveldescriptiontofbodyintdeteilte & & i aee R R R L S TEE TS

""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" "k“‘“k"’"“""7"""“'"““ﬁ:{,’:,’f‘"‘“"“"""’""""_" ¥

27z Condition;of body . 2 mMEEEC. TR e G BRI T S o T
JUN 2 1921

oSS Naturaofbupal .. i e oee e .- SRS, * e L S B e e B

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R ;S,-'L_;éEQI'ds quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket.........._________ et Byete o e S oY
81: Casketisealed i byed = = A e e e e T W o F . e S
Sipnatuneof Embalmer (Supervisor).. -s .o oo ool . o Sl sl R et &

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. ...
Name... F@rk S, Chapin Serial“No. BZ63689
%2 Designationelibody Ranlcs of. - i '8 ¢ 1!__.__]_._[(_3 Organization G0, X, 59th iaf., =
33. ConsiaNEE—Name _____ %r8s Viriginia Chepin,
Address ... e Has, VUNRSEGVOR. 0 . o ch SO 39 SR
34. Casket boxed and marked"'"""""""""_'('15&{({S _________________________ By ot =8 v b S0 (TS e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector..____. e . B e o S TS N
ShigRemaniiaiatc aes SRS TR e dm i o L e BB el sl 8 SR
87 Shipped dromiscomelenyr. o _ 8. b . o0 Ll e B8 Bt I Y T s R
(Date.) (Point of concentration. )
Convoyer e Signabpre Shipping Offiepr. £ . . $ S al Au  r
38..Recaiyed atipoint oficoncentrafionas et g e oo o e S S b i B R R
(Date.)
SignaturenheceivingrOficera st 0 s X BT e s o S R e i CE 80 S
39, Shippediirom pomifiof concentration. <5 - . 5 ¥ oo ChgiWa 0 SRS L Dei e R e
(Date.)
To Loy N e, C M. i Convoyer—. == £ = Ao e s/ e VR T TR Rl
(Port.) ;
Signaturershipping-QHoer: et~ b & Sof 86 0 & 05 0 Wi as i L s e
40 MecaivedHuropean:port . .- tMeR Ham ... M IPE L. Aol e o P T s M s R
: (Date.)
SignaturefofAG SR S, Fahresentabio . o L . - % SEE il S
41, Shipped to.._________ B i e SN (D)1 el < B il TS ik e Sy R
§ (U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
D pyipem—b—— CONVOyer-u ™ e | eisSd setg= Lo Sbe S N 0 X WS o o
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42. Received. foccmeme e o . Byt R SaRepresentativiase . wo et oo 0
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination____._._.._.________________ Byl orFxpressi@rdgnNo, - &8 — o8 = i bis
(Date.)
ConVoyer i 2 . L S ShippinsdOfficar S5W Lot ta o . .. 16 TSN

P



G.R.S. FORM 129

Transmittal Supplementary Advice _1
Hoboken to Washington 5‘:2
WAR DEPARTMENT o
QUARTERMASTER CORPS &c_—;
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q3
HOBOKEN, N. J. ; e
L=~ E-
May 24th-1921 Bt
1921. | =
5 =)
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. h;;:
Tokes Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. ‘éb-
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: Q=
Gom
Ea Chapin, Park S. Ser. No. 2263639 A
Rank Private 1/0 Organization CO. Kc, 591;11 IIIfa.ntI‘V @
Cemetery No. 1232=- Sec.44  (Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) ol oo
2
| o
Request shown below dated May &3rd-1921 is latest in this case: ﬁ;*
Name of Relative Egturn Remain Special \F
to in ﬂ:fj
FRALCE,
Widow i
Children
Guardian
Fathor (Same address as Mothey)
Mother Mrs. Virginig Chapin, Pe Ell, Washington.
Brother
Sister
Others
ror for interment in: France, in a pe :.manent
Ame¥ican Cemeter y.
My A3
Cable
~Letter—jezsce 2, 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.

4

S-744 EB
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

May 24th-1921

1921.
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
Mok Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:
Chapin, Park 8. 226353
Name i Sar. o, LT
- Private l/c¢ o Ko 59t nf snLry
Rank / Organization i y B9th Infaniry
l ~ ° Y 24
Cemetery No. T s Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.)
May 23rd~192
Request shown below dated J i is latest in this case:
Name of Relative Return Remain Special
to ].‘?h'..ép.
1 Home
Widow
Children - s 3
Tl $;~///
e /4
Guardian / ‘r;/}‘h'
- u - /Ft‘}r ¢ ",;:'..-
(8ame address as Mother) A >
Father / ﬁi Y 1
ot :} "
Mrss Virginia Chapin, Pe El1l, Tashinghogk\‘ V»ﬁ@ﬁ:
Mother <7
Brother !
Sister
Others

Body ¥erB&*gHipped to, or for interment in: Fhpeice, A8 5 9wy
Anﬁ ri aan C{'JTB tel’ :}' s’

MK ' X"

Cable

e s o e

téfﬁgdﬂ192l forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.
7

[re  Eeies 2 /4
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1232 Sec.44-24

, !
| May 28th,1921. '
File Noe 293.8 Cem.DivaCorasBra ‘

. : ' Re: Chapin, Park S. Pyvt.

1/e. Ser.!lo. 2263639

lirs. Yirgin:la Ohapin
Pelll, ?’nahington.

Vear Hadam:~-

Your telegram and Shipping inguiry
rorm dated May 16th, 1921, requestinr that the i
remains of the deceaped so].diar named above be.
left in FPrance have been forwarded to the Cemeterial
vivision Office of the Quartermanster General,
Vashington,D.Cs for necessary action.

1t is requested that any further
'mminuon concerning the disposition of the
remains be sddressed to that office for reply.

. ' The Dapartnent desives to remew its
mﬂoua expression of smathw in your bereavements

- By anthorl.ty of tho Quartemstcr General:

it R.B.SHANNON, . .
Captain Q.H.Corps, ' J
Oi’ﬁoer ?m Charge. :

BY:
maz.,.a

we outive xaaiatant.
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‘| CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL CLASS tF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram Telegram t E
Day.Letter Blue: Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night Mess. . Nite
Night Letter NL Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of

appears after the check (number of

words) this is a telegram. - Other- words) this is a telegram, Other-
wiseits character is indicat=d by the wiseits character is indicatzd by the

symbol appearinp after the check, NEWCOME CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check,

RECEIVED AT

21 MAY 15 Pl 7 42

A "
244 5CH 27 COLIECT GOVT | J2D2 =y 9
3 S “"/ R -

PEET WASH 4257 16
ey n:f/ g e foo s

GRAVES REGI STRATION SERVICE o BN st
37 §/2.5 ‘74( /J
PIER WO 2 HOBOKEN NJ
REMATTS PRIVATE FIRST CTASS PARK S CHAPIN SERIAT NUMBER TVO TVWO SIX
THREERE SIK THREE NINE COM;PAI‘":Y K FIFTY NINTH INFANTRY REQUESY BOD¥

\ 7
REMAIN IN EUROPE Q 3
\\\\\\%\%‘%‘ y
vmcn*m@?{g‘,eﬁ. St
. N ,
o A ol
RS 5/ / N i (¥
oo ~ AN \
N \

' N n
| O\L g ) 4
(/,g/,g/ FROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. 3 /.2 w%@ﬁgsom TO REMAIN 4/7/_2/ %/






1. G. B. 8. Form No. 1.

2. Soldier’s No. 2263639

................................

N T s T b/t G G Ao AR S A R S T R S GRSl AR S8l ae A g O
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

| Tl L A L M S S T s st SR LT b Aok s e Bon b o S oa BB aG s o
Date of Death Cause, if known

(P W ol Lt s L B s AR R BN S v B ‘A. 'C $Hdh B A 00083
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. RBELomInke gy, Wi i ) Meuse.........

Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department

S\ B b L SN AR B 1 i SR S
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? . L. .Crosst ..... Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....

Check Method of Markms

10, Buried with Body® . .....Attached’to Grave ] ol

Identification /Tags ‘ \

11. If name unknown and tags
, tiom.

..............................

.................................................

Map lu_ferenco,
b I L T B T ST v (bl e Ky N G OB T 0, 010 ORI
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
GROUP No, gSigned...... Sgt. Baker............

@Group........ Uﬂt ........ G. R. 8.
PEOY  UINIT A G R,






2

P S SVLBGFFIPPIEO DO GBS EID & OB DD I

‘ch&pin - Park O, Prte JJ"

Groves Hogistratlon Service, ¥eshington, D, C.,

¥res Virginis Chepin, Pe B11, Vachim tom, /
Locstion of Grove.

1+ Replying to your latter of ingiry which hes been

reforred to this office, 1 bey to nay thet you wers sdvised

by my @€ 2ice in Fronce, under date of December 17, 1918, as
to tho originel greve locetion of your son. _

2. The body has, howsver, recently been trensferred
to trove 118, Section 44, Plot 3 of the Argoune imerioan
Cemetery at Romagne-Gous-iiontfruson, Depertment of the Meuse.

3+ This cemetery is located on & beamtiful slope almost
exactly on ihe famous Hindenburg line., It was dedicated by
Goneral Porshing om Mamoriel Day, and now contains the bodies
of about 56,000 of our men whose au’r}ﬂm made the Argonne came

pmdgn historidh i
By suthority of the Qusrtermastor Ceneral.

 GHALLES U,
~ Colonel,

L
Chief, uravea stration Service.

r



4
/
r

: .;-';;" - ) [z
F &= f o
}. N

"

LY

War Department, A. G. O., September 29, 1919¢===-==10 the Grave Régistration
Service, Guartermsster General's Office, "ashington, D. Ce



/ | .,
P AHE

War Department, A. Ge 0., September 29, 1919¢=-=-=To the Grave Registration
Service, Cuartermaster General's Office, Vashington, D. O
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WAR DEPARTMENT LAL7 )

R WASHINGTON ! / ;i

1110
Office of the Assistant to the Secretary

September 20, 1919

MEMDRANDUN to the £djutent General's office, Graves Registration
Service, Washington, De Ce

The attached letter from Mrs. Virginia Chapin, of Pe Ell, Washington,
dated September 12th, asking for the location of her son, Park
Sherman Chapin's grave, is referred to you for appropriate action.
This letter has been acknowledged.
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ARTHUR WOODS
Assistant to the Segcretary
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